
Estimated Unprocessed Ballots Report
November 5, 2024, General Election

Please check a box below:

a First Report (Due Thursday, November 7, 2024, by 3:00 p.m.)

Update Report (date and time): November 19, 2024,1:00 pm
D Final Report (date and time):

County Name: SJSkJyOU
contact Name: Laura Bynum
Contact Phone Number: 530-842-8084

1. Cumulative total number of
processed ballots (includes ballots
tabulated on election night)

2. Total number of processed ballots
from the last report

21794

110

Estimated number of unprocessed ballots in the followina categories:

3. Ballots voted at a voting location (includes
ballots voted during early voting and on Election
Day) 0

4. Vote-by-mail ballots received on or before
Election Day

5. Vote-by-mail ballots received after Election
Day thru E+7/ballots forwarded by other
counties

0

0

6.

7.

Provisional ballots 0

Conditional voter registration (CVR)
provisional ballots

8. Other (includes unprocessed ballots that are
damaged, need to be remade, or require further
review)

9. TOTAL ESTIMATED NUMBER OF
UNPROCESSED BALLOTS (total includes #3-
8)

lO.Challenged ballots and left to cure
(noncomparable signature on identification
envelope or unsigned identification envelope
and first-time federal voter ID)

11. Next vote results expected (date and time)

0

0

0

133
11/22/2024, 4:00 pm

fr i^i"
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Summary for: All Contests, All Precincts, All Tabulators, All Counting Groups
Siskiyou County Clerk's Office

November 5, 2024 General Election

Precincts Reported: 0 of 62 (0.00%)

Voters Cast: 21,794 of 27,978 (77.90%)

PRESIDENT AND VICE PRESIDENT (Vote for l)
Precincts Reported: 0 of 62 (0.00%)

Times Cast

Candidate

DONALD J. TRUMP

KAMALA D. HARRIS

ROBERT F.KENNEDYJR.

JILL STEIN

CHASE OLIVER

CLAUDIADELACRUZ

Total Votes

PETER SONSKI

Unresolved Write-In

Party

REP

DEM

Al

GRN

LIB

PF

WRITE-IN

!;T©tal

21,794/27,978

Total

12,455

8,326

397

138

99

65

21,489

i: Iota I

9

0

77.90%!

57.96%

38.75%

1.85%

0.64%

0.46%

0.30%

0.04%

UNITED STATES SENATOR, FULL TERM (Vote for l)
Precincts Reported: 0 of 62 (0.00%)

Times Cast

Candidate

STEVE GARVEY

ADAM B. SCHIFF

Total Votes

Unresolved Write-ln

Party

REP

DEM

Total

21,794/27,978

Total

12,953

8,084

21,037

Total

0

77.90%

61.57%

38.43%
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UNITED STATES SENATOR, SHORT TERM (Vote for l)
Precincts Reported: 0 of 62 (0.00%)

Times Cast

Candidate

STEVE GARVEY

ADAM B.SCHIFF

Total Votes

Unresolved Write-ln

Party

REP

DEM

Total

21,794/27,978 77.90%

Total

12,583

7,914

20,497

Total

0

61.39%

38.61%

UNITED STATES REPRI^SENTATWE DISTRICT ONE (Vote for l)
Precincts Reported: 0 of 62 (0.00%)

Times Cast

Candidate

DOUG L.AMALFA

ROSE PENELOPE YEE

Total Votes

Unresolved Write-ln

Total

21,794/27,978 77.90%

Party

REP

OEM

Total

13,223

7,863

21,086

Total

0

62.71%

37.29%

STATE SENATOR (Vote for i)
Precincts Reported: 0 of 62 (0.00%)

Times Cast

Candidate

MEGAN DAHLE

DAVID FENNELL

Total Votes

Unresolved Write-ln

Party

REP

REP

Total

21,794/27,978 77.90%

Total

13,908

4,167

18,075

Total

0

76.95%

23.05%
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MEMBER OF THE STATE ASSEMBLY (Vote for l)
Precincts Reported: 0 of 62 (0.00%)

Times Cast

Canciidate

HEATHER HADWICK

TENESSAAUDETTE

Total Votes

Unresolved Write-ln

Party

REP

REP

Total:

21,794/27,9781 77.90%

Total

12,289

4,963

17,252

71.23%

28.77%

'S'iiSW""

BotaR

0

TRUSTEE, SCOTT VALLEY UNIFIED, DISTRICT 2 (Vote for l)
Precincts Reported: 0 of 6 (0.00%)

Times Cast

Candidate

JIM HARRIS

PENNY J.AGUILAR-GARCIA

Total Votes

.:Total::iI:i;::^"l.i:^'".;?

2,850/3,486 81.76%:

Party Total

2,010

481

2,491

:Total

80.69%

19,31%

Unresolved Write-ln \ 0

GOVERNING BOARD MEMBER, YREKA UNION ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
DISTRICT (Vote for 3)
Precincts Reported: 0 of 12 (0.00%)

Times Cast

Candidate!

NICKIETALLEY

CRAIG SCOTT

CORIE HINZ

HOLLY BAUN

ZANE STEVEN WILEY

OLIVIA DENMAN

Total Votes

Unresolved Write-ln

Party

ws

Total

4,534 / 5,966

Tota)

2,350

1,773

1,324

1,159

1,024

903

8,533

Total:

0

,..!„

76.00%

27.54%

20.78%

15.52%

13.58%

12.00%

10.58%
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SUPERVISOR, DISTRICT i (Vote for l)
Precincts Reported: 0 of 17 (0.00%)

Times Cast

Candidate

JESS HARRIS

COLLEEN CREBBIN ALVAREZ

Total Votes

Unresolved Write-ln

Party

Total

4,075 / 5,360 : 76.03%

Total

2,296

1,414

3,710

Total

0

61.89%

38.11%

MEMBER, CITY COUNCIL, CH'Y OF DUNSMUIR (Vote for 2)
Precincts Reported: 0 of 1 (0.00%)

Times Cast

Candidate

SARAH DSEBRING

BRANDON HUBBARD

AI-IMETTASCI

DWIGHT M. BAILEY

Total Votes

Unresolved Write-ln

Party

Total

737/980

Total

345

303

279

176

1,103

Total

0

75.20%

31.28%

27.47%

25.29%

15.96%

CITY TREASURER, CITY OF DUNSMUIR (Vote for l)
Precincts Reported: 0 of 1 (0.00%)

Times Cast

Candidate

HANNAH SMITH

Total Votes

Unresolved Write-ln

Total

737 / 980 75.20%

Party Total

558

558

Total

0

100.00%
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MEMBER, CITY COUNCIL, CI1-Y OF ETNA, FULL TERM (Vote for 2)
Precincts Reported: 0 of 1 (0.00%)

Times Cast

Candidate

CUFF MUNSON

CHARNNAGILMORE

Total Votes

Unresolved Write-ln

Party

Tcital:1

349/424: 82.31%;

Total

264

194

458

Total

0

57.64%

42.36%

MEMBER, CITY COUNCIL, CITY OF ETNA, SHORT TERM (Vote for l)
Precincts Reported: 0 of 1 (0.00%)

Times Cast

Candidate

JOHN STACHER

Total Votes

Unresolved Whte-ln

Party

Total

349/424 82.31%

Total,

270 | 100.00%

270

Total

0

MEMBER, TOWN COUNCIL TOWN OF FT JONES, FULL TERM (Vote for 2)
Precincts Reported: 0 of 1 (0.00%)

Times Cast

Candidate

MICHELLE DECAUSMAKER

PAULA JOHNSON

Total Votes

JEFFA.NICHOLSON

DAWN R. SCROGGINS

Unresolved Write-ln

Party

WRITE-IN

WRITE-IN

Total

309/417: 74.10%::

Totals

170

101

404

Total

75

58

0

42.08%

25.00%

18.56%

14.36%
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MEMBER, TOWN COUNCIL TOWN OF FT JONES, SHORT TERM (Vote for 2)
Precincts Reported: 0 of 1 (0.00%)

Times Cast

Candidate

ALEXANDER WALKER
LARIVIERE

MADELEINE DEANDREIS

JIM B. MARTIN

KATHYE BANKS

Total Votes

Unresolved Write-ln

Party

Total

309/417

Total

105

104

104

89

402

Total

0

74.10%

26.12%

25.87%

25.87%

22.14%

MEMBER, CITY COUNC1I., CITY OF MT SHASTA (Vote for 3)
Precincts Reported: 0 of 3 (0.00%)

Times Cast

Candidate

TESSA M CL.URE

CASEYGLAUBMAN

JOHN STACKFLETH

WENDYWARNICK

DONALD "DON NY" FORSYTH

Total Votes

Unresolved Write-ln

Party

Total

1,893/2,291

Total

1,004

808

642

637

596

3,687

Total

0

82.63%

27.23%

21.91%

17.41%

17.28%

16.16%

CITY CLERK, CITY OF Ml SHAS TA (Vote for l)
Precincts Reported: 0 of 3 (0.00%)

Times Cast

Candidate

JOHN E. KENNEDY

Total Votes

Unresolved Write-ln

Total

1,893/2,291 82.63%

Party Total

1,347

1,347

Total

0

100.00%
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CITY TREASURER, CITY OF MT SHASTA (Vote for l)
Precincts Reported: 0 of 3 (0.00%)

Times Cast

Candidate

SHELANEE HANISKO

Total Votes

Unresolved Write-ln

Party

:"Fofa:l^::^:;:n::;:-:.:i;!::Y^':':::;

1,893/2,291 . 82.63%

Total

1,291 | 100.00%

1,291 |

^T6tal:

0

MEMBER, CITY COUNCIL, CH-Y OF YREKA CVote for 2)
Precincts Reported: 0 of 6 (0.00%)

Times Cast

Candidate

JAMES CLAIR

COREY MIDDLETON

TIMOTHY E. POPE

LOUISE GLIATTO

DAWNMARIE AUTRY

JASON K WILLIAMS

Total Votes

Unresolved Write-ln

Party

Total

3,327/4,482

Total

1,201

969

958

899

530

513

5,070

Total

0

74.23%

23.69%

19.11%

18.90%

17.73%

10.45%

10.12%

CITY TREASURER, CITY OF YREKA (Vote for l)
Precincts Reported: 0 of 6 (0.00%)

Times Cast

Candidate

EMILY M.ALDRICH

Total Votes

Unresolved Write-ln

:;:Total::.::i:;::1:^!lli|

3,327/4,482 i 74.23%

Party Total

2,388

2,388

^Total

0

100.00%
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DIRECTOR MCCLOUD CSD (Vote for 2)
Precincts Reported: 0 of 1 (0.00%)

Times Cast

Candidate

JfHTUS MEMMER

ALAN BARRECA

CHRISTINE DIANERICHEY

MICHAEL RORKE

Total Votes

Unresolved Write-ln

Party

Total

576/707

Total

300

251

238

121

910

Total

0

81.47%

32.97%

27.58%

26.15%

13.30%

PROPOSITION 2 (Vote for i)
Precincts Reported: 0 of 62 (0.00%)

Times Cast

Candidate

NO

YES

Total Votes

Unresolved Write-ln

Party

Total

21,794/27,978 77.90%

Total

10,767

9,885

20,652

Total

0

52.14%

47.86%

PROPOSITION 3 (Vote for i)
Precincts Reported: 0 of 62 (0.00%)

Times Cast

Candidate

NO

YES

Total Votes

Unresolved Write-ln

Party

Total

21,794/27,978 77.90%

Total

10,756

9,952

20,708

Total

0

51.94%

48.06%
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PROPOSITION 4 (Vote for l)
Precincts Reported: 0 of 62 (0.00%)

Times Cast

Candidate

NO

YES

Total Votes

Unresolved Write-ln

Party

^'M^S^WQWw

21,794/27,978 i 77.90%!

.Total.

11,089

9,685

20,774

Total

0

53.38%

46.62%

PROPOSITION 5 (Vote for i)
Precincts Reported: 0 of 62 (0.00%)

Times Cast

Candjdate

NO

YES

Total Votes

Unresolved Write-ln

Pa,rty

Total . ::':;:1.'!3-:1::11:::

21,794/27,978: 77.90%!

:!TQtal^

13,599

6,824

20,423

Total

0

66.59%

33.41%

PROPOSITION 6 (Vote for l)
Precincts Reported: 0 of 62 (0.00%)

Times Cast

Candidate' .^^
NO

YES

Total Votes

Unresolved Write-ln

Party:;

Total

21,794/27,978 77.90%

Wta\;

13,114

7,024

20,138

^Total

0

65.12%

34.88%
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PROPOSITION 32 (Vote for l)
Precincts Reported: 0 of 62 (0.00%)

Times Cast

Candidate

NO

YES

Total Votes

Unresolved Write-ln

Party

Total

21,794/27,978 77.90%

Total

13,336 \ 64.63%

7,298 35.37%:

20,634

Total

0

PROPOSITION 33 (Vote for l)
Precincts Reported: 0 of 62 (0.00%)

Times Cast

Candidate

NO

YES

Total Votes

Unresolved Write-ln

Party

Total

21,794/27,978 77.90%

Total

14,250

5,934

20,184

-Total

0

70.60%

29.40%

PROPOSITION 34 (Vote for i)
Precincts Keported: 0 of 62 (0.00%)

Times Cast

Candidate

NO

YES

Total Votes

Unresolved Write-ln

Party

Total

21,794/27,978 77.90%

Total

10,408

9,178

19,586

Total

0

53.14%

46.86%
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PROPOSITION 35 (Vote for l)
Precincts Reported: 0 of 62 (0.00%)

Times Cast

Candidate

YES

NO

Total Votes

Unresolved Write-ln

Party

Total

21,794/27,9781 77.90%

^litotaj!

12,549

7,750

20,299

Total

0

61.82%

38.18%

PROPOSITION 36 (Vote for i)
Precincts Reported: 0 of 62 (0.00%)

Times Cast

Candidate

YES

NO

Total Votes

Unresolved Write-ln

Party

.Total

21,794/27,978. 77.90%

Total

14,839

5,602

20,441

:::Tota):

0

72.59%

27.41%

WEED ELEMENTARY MEASURE Y (Vote for l)
Precincts Reported: 0 of 6 (0.00%)

Times Cast

Candidate

BONDS YES

BONDS NO

Total Votes

Unresolved Write-ln

Party

Total

1,566/2.128i 73.59%i

:To{al!

799

660

1,459

Total

0

54.76%

45.24%

55% Vote Required to Pass
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SISKJYOU UNION HIGH AT LARGE MEASURE Z (Vote for l)
Precincts Reported: 0 of 20 (0.00%)

Times Cast

Candidate

BONDS YES

BONDS NO

Total Votes

Unresolved Write-ln

Party

Total

8,449/10,540 80.16%

Total

5,001 I 63.81%

2,836 36.19%

7,837

Total

0

55% Vote Required to Pass

SOUTH YREKAFIRl^MFASURET (Vote for l)
Precincts Reported: 0 of 3 (0.00%)

Times Cast

Candidate

YES

NO

Total Votes

Unresolved Write-ln

Party

Total

753 / 958 78.60%

Total

594

125

719

Total

0

82.61%

17.39%

Majority Vote Required to Pass

TULEIAKE MULTICOUN I-Y FIRI^ MFASURE U (Vote for l)
Precincts Reported: 0 of 1 (0.00%)

Times Cast

Candidate

YES

NO

Total Votes

Unresolved Write-ln

Total

105/150 70.00%

Party Total

70

28

98

Total

0

71.43%

28.57%

2/3 Vote Required to Pass
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COUNTS WIDE MEASURE WQ^ote for l)
Precincts Reported: 0 of 62 (0.00%)

Times Cast

Candidate

NO

YES

Total Votes

Unresolved Write-ln

Party

]ll:i:TQfal:^;,i|;:[r":j

21,794/27,978 77.90%

Total

12,744

6,300

19,044

-i;Total.

0

66.92%

33.08%

Majority Vote Required to Pass

CIT^ OF YREKA MEASURE V (Vote for l)
Precincts Reported: 0 of 6 (0.00%)

Times Cast

Candidate

YES

NO

Total Votes

Unresolved Write-ln

Party

Total

3,327/4,482 74.23%

^ Total

1,654

1,458

3,112

Total'

0

53.15%

46.85%

Majority Vote Required to Pass

CIT^ OF DUNSMUIR MEASURE A (Vote for l)
Precincts Reported: 0 of 1 (0.00%)

Times Cast

Candidate

YES

NO

Total Votes

Unresolved Write-ln

Party

Total

737/980

iTotal:

504

190

694

Total

0

75.20%

72.62%

27.38%

Majority Vote Required to Pass
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CITY OF MT SHASTA MEASURE B (Vote for l)
Precincts Reported: 0 of 3 (0.00%)

Times Cast

Candidate

NO

YES

Total Votes

Unresolved Write-ln

Total

1,893/2,291 : 82.63%

Party Total

884

858

1,742

Total

0

50.75%

49.25%

2/3 Vote Required to Pass


