#### Estimated Unprocessed Ballots Report November 5, 2024, General Election

Please check a box below:

	First Report (Due Thursday, Novembe			
	Update Report (date and time): November 19, 2024,1:00 pm			
	Final Report (date and time):	-1		
Coun	<sub>ty Name:</sub> Siskiyou		*****	
Conta	act Name: Laura Bynum			
Conta	act Phone Number: 530-842-8084			
1	. Cumulative total number of processed ballots (includes ballots tabulated on election night)	21794		
2	. Total number of processed ballots from the last report	110		
Estin	nated number of unprocessed ballots i	n the follo	wing categories:	
3	<ul> <li>Ballots voted at a voting location (ind ballots voted during early voting and or Day)</li> </ul>		0	
4	. Vote-by-mail ballots received on or b Election Day	pefore	0	
5	<ul> <li>Vote-by-mail ballots received after E Day thru E+7/ballots forwarded by or counties</li> </ul>		0	
6	. Provisional ballots		0	
7	. Conditional voter registration (CVR) provisional ballots		0	
8	<ul> <li>Other (includes unprocessed ballots th damaged, need to be remade; or requir review)</li> </ul>		0	
9	<ul> <li>TOTAL ESTIMATED NUMBER OF UNPROCESSED BALLOTS (total inclu 8)</li> </ul>	udes #3-	0	
1	<b>0.Challenged ballots and left to cure</b> (noncomparable signature on identification envelope or unsigned identification env and first-time federal voter ID)		133	
1	1.Next vote results expected (date and	l time)	11/22/2024, 4:00 pm	

가 나가다 좋지 나라야?

## Summary for: All Contests, All Precincts, All Tabulators, All Counting Groups Siskiyou County Clerk's Office November 5, 2024 General Election

Precincts Reported: 0 of 62 (0.00%) Voters Cast: 21,794 of 27,978 (77.90%)

## PRESIDENT AND VICE PRESIDENT (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 0 of 62 (0.00%)

		Total	
Times Cast		21,794 / 27,978	77.90%
Candidate	Party	Total	
DONALD J. TRUMP	REP	12,455	57.96%
KAMALA D. HARRIS	DEM	8,326	38.75%
ROBERT F. KENNEDY JR.	AI	397	1.85%
JILL STEIN	GRN	138	0.64%
CHASE OLIVER	LIB	99	0.46%
CLAUDIA DE LA CRUZ	PF	65	0.30%
Total Votes		21,489	
		Total	
PETER SONSKI	WRITE-IN	9	0.04%
Unresolved Write-In		0	

## UNITED STATES SENATOR, FULL TERM (Vote for 1)

		Total	
Times Cast		21,794 / 27,978	77.90%
Candidate	Party	Total	
STEVE GARVEY	REP	12,953	61.57%
ADAM B. SCHIFF	DEM	8,084	38.43%
Total Votes		21,037	
		Total	
Unresolved Write-In		0	

#### UNITED STATES SENATOR, SHORT TERM (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 0 of 62 (0.00%)

			Total	
Times Cast			21,794 / 27,978	77.90%
Candidate		Party	Total	
STEVE GARVEY		REP	12,583	61.39%
ADAM B. SCHIFF		DEM	7,914	38.61%
Total Votes			20,497	
			Total	
Unresolved Write-In			0	

#### UNITED STATES REPRESENTATIVE DISTRICT ONE (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 0 of 62 (0.00%)

		Total	
Times Cast		21,794 / 27,978	77.90%
Candidate	Party	Total	
DOUG LAMALFA	REP	13,223	62.71%
ROSE PENELOPE YEE	DEM	7,863	37.29%
Total Votes		21,086	
		Total	
Unresolved Write-In		0	

#### **STATE SENATOR (Vote for 1)**

		Total	
Times Cast		21,794 / 27,978	77.90%
Candidate	Party	Total	
MEGAN DAHLE	REP	13,908	76.95%
DAVID FENNELL	REP	4,167	23.05%
Total Votes		18,075	
		Total	
Unresolved Write-In		0	

# MEMBER OF THE STATE ASSEMBLY (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 0 of 62 (0.00%)

Times Cast		Total		
		21,794 / 27,978 77.90%		
Candidate	Party	Total		
HEATHER HADWICK	REP	12,289	71.23%	
TENESSA AUDETTE	REP	4,963	28.77%	
Total Votes		17,252		
		Total		
Unresolved Write-In	4 	0		

# TRUSTEE, SCOTT VALLEY UNIFIED, DISTRICT 2 (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 0 of 6 (0.00%)

		Total	
Times Cast		2,850 / 3,486	81.76%
Candidate	Party	Total	
JIM HARRIS		2,010	80.69%
PENNY J. AGUILAR-GARCIA		481	19.31%
Total Votes		2,491	
		Total	
Unresolved Write-In		0	

# **GOVERNING BOARD MEMBER, YREKA UNION ELEMENTARY SCHOOL DISTRICT (Vote for 3)**

		Total	
Times Cast		4,534 / 5,966	76.00%
Candidate	Party	Total	
NICKIE TALLEY		2,350	27.54%
CRAIG SCOTT		1,773	20.78%
CORIE HINZ		1,324	15.52%
HOLLY BAUN		1,159	13.58%
ZANE STEVEN WILEY		1,024	12.00%
OLIVIA DENMAN		903	10.58%
Total Votes	4 	8,533	
		Total	
Unresolved Write-In		0	

#### SUPERVISOR, DISTRICT 1 (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 0 of 17 (0.00%)

		Total	
Times Cast		4,075 / 5,360	76.03%
Candidate	Party	Total	
JESS HARRIS		2,296	61.89%
COLLEEN CREBBIN ALVAREZ		1,414	38.11%
Total Votes		3,710	
		Total	
Unresolved Write-In		0	

# MEMBER, CITY COUNCIL, CITY OF DUNSMUIR (Vote for 2)

Precincts Reported: 0 of 1 (0.00%)

		Total	
Times Cast		737 / 980	75.20%
Candidate	Party	Total	
SARAH D SEBRING		345	31.28%
BRANDON HUBBARD		303	27.47%
AHMET TASCI		279	25.29%
DWIGHT M. BAILEY		176	15.96%
Total Votes		1,103	
		Total	
Unresolved Write-In		0	

# CITY TREASURER, CITY OF DUNSMUIR (Vote for 1)

		Total	
Times Cast		737 / 980	75.20%
Candidate	Party	Total	
HANNAH SMITH		558	100.00%
Total Votes		558	
		Total	
Unresolved Write-In		0	

# MEMBER, CITY COUNCIL, CITY OF ETNA, FULL TERM (Vote for 2)

Precincts Reported: 0 of 1 (0.00%)

		Total	
Times Cast		349 / 424	82.31%
Candidate	Party	Total	
CLIFF MUNSON		264	57.64%
CHARNNA GILMORE		194	42.36%
Total Votes		458	** * * * **
		Total	
Unresolved Write-In		0	

# MEMBER, CITY COUNCIL, CITY OF ETNA, SHORT TERM (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 0 of 1 (0.00%)

		Total	
Times Cast		349 / 424	4 82.31%
Candidate	Party	Total	
JOHN STACHER		270	100.00%
Total Votes		270	
		Total	
Unresolved Write-In		0	

# MEMBER, TOWN COUNCIL TOWN OF FT JONES, FULL TERM (Vote for 2)

		Total	
Times Cast		309 / 417	74.10%
Candidate	Party	Total	
MICHELLE DECAUSMAKER		170	42.08%
PAULA JOHNSON		101	25.00%
Total Votes		404	
		Total	
JEFF A. NICHOLSON	WRITE-IN	75	18.56%
DAWN R. SCROGGINS	WRITE-IN	58	14.36%
Unresolved Write-In		0	

# MEMBER, TOWN COUNCIL TOWN OF FT JONES, SHORT TERM (Vote for 2)

Precincts Reported: 0 of 1 (0.00%)

		Total	
Times Cast		309 / 417	74.10%
Candidate	Party	Total	
ALEXANDER WALKER LARIVIERE		105	26.12%
MADELEINE DEANDREIS		104	25.87%
JIM B. MARTIN		104	25.87%
KATHYE BANKS		89	22.14%
Total Votes		402	
		Total	
Unresolved Write-In		0 :	

## MEMBER, CITY COUNCIL, CITY OF MT SHASTA (Vote for 3)

Precincts Reported: 0 of 3 (0.00%)

	Total	
	1,893 / 2,291	82.63%
Party	Total	
	1,004	27.23%
	808	21.91%
	642	17.41%
	637	17.28%
	596	16.16%
	3,687	
	Total	
	0	
	Party	1,893 / 2,291 Party Total 1,004 808 642 637 596 3,687 Total

#### CITY CLERK, CITY OF MT SHASTA (Vote for 1)

		Total	
Times Cast		1,893 / 2,291	82.63%
Candidate	Party	Total	
JOHN E. KENNEDY		1,347	100.00%
Total Votes		1,347	
		Total	
Unresolved Write-In		0	

# CITY TREASURER, CITY OF MT SHASTA (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 0 of 3 (0.00%)

		Total	
Times Cast		1,893 / 2,291 82.63%	
Candidate	Party	Total	
SHELANEE HANISKO		1,291 100.00%	
Total Votes		1,291	
		Total	
Unresolved Write-In		0	

# MEMBER, CITY COUNCIL, CITY OF YREKA (Vote for 2)

Precincts Reported: 0 of 6 (0.00%)

Times Cast		Total 3,327 / 4,482	74.23%
Candidate	Party	Total	
JAMES CLAIR		1,201	23.69%
COREY MIDDLETON		969	19.11%
TIMOTHY E. POPE		958	18.90%
LOUISE GLIATTO		899	17.73%
DAWNMARIE AUTRY		530	10.45%
JASON K WILLIAMS		513	10.12%
Total Votes		5,070	
		Total	
Unresolved Write-In		0	

# CITY TREASURER, CITY OF YREKA (Vote for 1)

		Total	
Times Cast		3,327 / 4,482	74.23%
Candidate	Party	Total	
EMILY M. ALDRICH		2,388	100.00%
Total Votes		2,388	
		Total	
Unresolved Write-In		0	

# DIRECTOR MCCLOUD CSD (Vote for 2)

Precincts Reported: 0 of 1 (0.00%)

		Total	
Times Cast		576 / 707	81.47%
Candidate	Party	Total	
JETTUS MEMMER		300	32.97%
ALAN BARRECA		251	27.58%
CHRISTINE DIANE RICHEY		238	26.15%
MICHAEL RORKE		121	13.30%
Total Votes		910	
		Total	
Unresolved Write-In		0	

## **PROPOSITION 2 (Vote for 1)**

Precincts Reported: 0 of 62 (0.00%)

		Total	
Times Cast		21,794 / 27,978	77.90%
Candidate	Party	Total	
NO		10,767	52.14%
YES		9,885	47.86%
Total Votes		20,652	
		Total	
Unresolved Write-In		0	

#### **PROPOSITION 3 (Vote for 1)**

		Total	
Times Cast		21,794 / 27,978	77.90%
Candidate	Party	Total	
NO		10,756	51.94%
YES		9,952	48.06%
Total Votes		20,708	
		Total	
Unresolved Write-In		0	

## **PROPOSITION 4 (Vote for 1)**

Precincts Reported: 0 of 62 (0.00%)

		Total	
Times Cast		21,794 / 27,978	77.90%
Candidate	Party	Total	
NO		11,089	53.38%
YES		9,685	46.62%
Total Votes		20,774	
		Total	
Unresolved Write-In		0	

#### **PROPOSITION 5 (Vote for 1)**

Precincts Reported: 0 of 62 (0.00%)

		Total		
Times Cast		21,794 / 27,978	77.90%	
Candidate	Party	Total		
NO		13,599	66.59%	
YES		6,824	33.41%	
Total Votes		20,423		
		Total		
Unresolved Write-In		0		

#### **PROPOSITION 6 (Vote for 1)**

		Total	
Times Cast		21,794 / 27,978	77.90%
Candidate	Party	Total	
NO		13,114	65.12%
YES		7,024	34.88%
Total Votes		20,138	
		Total	
Unresolved Write-In		0	

#### **PROPOSITION 32 (Vote for 1)**

Precincts Reported: 0 of 62 (0.00%)

		Total	
Times Cast		21,794 / 27,978	77.90%
Candidate	Party	Total	
NO		13,336	64.63%
YES		7,298	35.37%
Total Votes		20,634	
		Total	
Unresolved Write-In		0	

## PROPOSITION 33 (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 0 of 62 (0.00%)

		Total	
Times Cast		21,794 / 27,978	77.90%
Candidate	Party	Total	
NO		14,250	70.60%
YES		5,934	29.40%
Total Votes		20,184	
		Total	
Unresolved Write-In		0	

#### **PROPOSITION 34 (Vote for 1)**

		Total	
Times Cast		21,794 / 27,978	77.90%
Candidate	Party	Total	
NO		10,408	53.14%
YES		9,178	46.86%
Total Votes		19,586	
		Total	
Unresolved Write-In		0	

# PROPOSITION 35 (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 0 of 62 (0.00%)

		Total	
Times Cast		21,794 / 27,978	77.90%
Candidate	Party	Total	
YES		12,549	61.82%
NO		7,750	38.18%
Total Votes		20,299	1997 - Hand C. & Land
		Total	
Unresolved Write-In		0	

## **PROPOSITION 36 (Vote for 1)**

Precincts Reported: 0 of 62 (0.00%)

			Total	
Times Cast			21,794 / 27,978	77.90%
Candidate	Par	•	Total	
YES			14,839	72.59%
NO			5,602	27.41%
Total Votes			20,441	
			Total	
Unresolved Write-In			0	

# WEED ELEMENTARY MEASURE Y (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 0 of 6 (0.00%)

	Total				
Times Cast		1,566 / 2,128	73.59%		
Candidate	Party	Total			
BONDS YES		799	54.76%		
BONDS NO		660	45.24%		
Total Votes	ł	1,459			
		Total			
Unresolved Write-In		0			

55% Vote Required to Pass

55% Vote Required to Pass

#### SISKIYOU UNION HIGH AT LARGE MEASURE Z (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 0 of 20 (0.00%)

		Total	
Times Cast		8,449 / 10,540	80.16%
Candidate	Party	Total	
BONDS YES		5,001	63.81%
BONDS NO		2,836	36.19%
Total Votes		7,837	
		Total	
Unresolved Write-In		0	

#### SOUTH YREKA FIRE MEASURE T (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 0 of 3 (0.00%)

		Total		Majority Vote Required to Pass
Times Cast		753 / 958 78.60%		
Candidate	Party	Total		
YES		594	82.61%	
NO		125	17.39%	
Total Votes		719		
		Total		
Unresolved Write-In		0		

#### **TULELAKE MULTICOUNTY FIRE MEASURE U (Vote for 1)**

		Total		
Times Cast		105 / 150	70.00%	2/3 Vote Required to Pass
Candidate	Party	Total		
YES		70	71.43%	
NO		28	28.57%	
Total Votes		98		
		Total		
Unresolved Write-In		0		

# COUNTY WIDE MEASURE W (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 0 of 62 (0.00%)

		Total	
Times Cast		21,794 / 27,978	77.90%
Candidate	Party	Total	
NO		12,744	66.92%
YES		6,300	33.08%
Total Votes		19,044	
		Total	
Unresolved Write-In		0	

# CITY OF YREKA MEASURE V (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 0 of 6 (0.00%)

Times Cast		Total 3,327 / 4,482	74.23%	Majority Vote Required to Pass
Candidate	Party	Total		
YES		1,654	53.15%	
NO		1,458	46.85%	
Total Votes		3,112		
		Total		
Unresolved Write-In		0		

## CITY OF DUNSMUIR MEASURE A (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 0 of 1 (0.00%)

Times Cast		Total	75 2000
Candidate	D- ii	737 / 980	75.20%
Candidate	Party	Total	
YES		504	72.62%
NO .		190	27.38%
Total Votes		694	
		Total	
Unresolved Write-In		0	

Majority Vote Required to Pass

Majority Vote Required to Pass

## CITY OF MT SHASTA MEASURE B (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 0 of 3 (0.00%)

		Total	
Times Cast		1,893 / 2,291	82.63%
Candidate	Party	Total	
NO		884	50.75%
YES		858	49.25%
Total Votes		1,742	,
		Total	
Unresolved Write-In		0	

2/3 Vote Required to Pass